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 Maryland Community College

Vice Presidents and Deans of   Student Services

 An affinity group of the Maryland Association of Community Colleges

2008-2009 Related Affinity Groups

The following groups are not officially affiliated with the Maryland Community College Vice Presidents and Deans of Student Services but work closely with member schools on issues related to student services.
Athletics

NJCAA Region XX Men's Division

Brian Farrell
CCBC Catonsville

800 South Rolling Road

Catonsville, MD 21228

Phone: 410-455-4419

Fax: 410-455-4998

E-mail: bfarrell@ccbcmd.edu
NJCAA Region XX Women's Division
Michelle Ruble
College of Southern Maryland

8730 Mitchell Road

La Plata, MD 20622

Phone: 301-937-7508

Fax: 301-934-7697

E-mail: MichelleR@csmd.edu
Disability Services

Capital Area Association on Higher Education and Disability (C-AHEAD)

Susan McMenamin

Disability Support Services

George Washington University
Marvin Center, Suite 242

800 21st Street, NW

Washington, DC 20052
Phone: 202-994-8250

E-mail: susanmcm@gwu.edu
Maryland Disability and Higher Education Network (MDDHEN)
Marla Holt

Disability Support Services

University of Baltimore
1420 N. Charles Street

AC 139 – DSS

Baltimore, MD 21201-5779

Phone: 410-5751

Fax: 410-837-4932

E-mail: mholt@ubalt.edu
 

Diversity 

Maryland Community College Diversity Roundtable
Beverly C. Hendrix

Director of Diversity

Frederick Community College

7932 Opossumtown Pike

Frederick, MD 21702

Phone: 301-624-2711

Fax: 301-846-2498
E-mail: bhendrix@frederick.edu
Information Technology 
Maryland Community College Technology Advisory Board
Doug Gray 

Chief Technology Officer 

Chesapeake College

P.O. Box 8
Wye Mills, MD 21679

Phone: 410-827-5830

E-mail: dgray@chesapeake.edu 

Institutional Research

Maryland Association for Institutional Research (MdAIR)

Chad Muntz
University of Maryland, College Park
1101 Mitchell Building
PO Box 910
College Park, MD 20472
Phone: 301-405-3381
E-mail: cmuntz@umd.edu
Maryland Community College Research Group (MCCRG)
Dr. Ricka Fine 
Harford Community College
401 Thomas Run Road
Bel Air, MD  21015

Phone: 410-836-4302

E-mail: rfine@harford.edu
Library
Maryland Community College Library Consortium
Tom Repenning

Director, Library

College of Southern Maryland
8730 Mitchell Road, PO Box 910

La Plata, MD 20646

Phone: 301-934-7630

E-mail: TomR@csmd.edu
Service Learning

Service Learning Consortium for Maryland’s Community Colleges

Sarah Evenson-Merranko

Director, Center for Civic Engagement and Service Learning

College of Southern Maryland

8730 Mitchell Road, PO Box 910

La Plata, MD 20646

Phone: 301-934-2251 x7367

Fax:

E-mail: sarahm@csmd.edu
Transfer Coordinators

George Budelis

Student Development Specialist

Advising, Career and Transfer Services

Harford Community College

401 Thomas Run Road
Bel Air, MD  21015

Phone: 410-836-4185
Fax:
E-mail: GBudelis@harford.edu
Tutoring

Tutoring Association of Maryland (TAM)

Dawn M. Schoenenberger

Director of Developmental Education & Adult Literacy Services

Hagerstown Community College

11400 Robinwood Drive

Hagerstown, MD 21742-6590

Phone: 301-790-2800 Ext 304

Fax:

Email:  schoenenbergerd@hagerstowncc.edu 
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